Current portion of unearned revenue 84,469 � 84,469

Total current liabilities 838,114 � 838,114

Senior Notes, net 499,288 � 499,288
Other long-term debt 251,067 � 251,067
Deferred taxes 240,210 (9,197)(1) 231,013
Other long-term liabilities 183,731 35,913(2) 219,644

Total liabilities 2,012,410 26,716 2,039,126

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 179

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock 1,379 � 1,379
Class B convertible common stock 66 � 66
Additional paid-in capital 1,792,629 19,845(3) 1,812,474
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (10,910) � (10,910)
Retained earnings 2,016,197 (46,561) 1,969,636
Treasury stock at cost (960,933) � (960,933)

Total stockholders� equity 2,838,428 (26,716) 2,811,712

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 4,850,838 $ � $ 4,850,838

90

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 180

Table of Contents

AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Consolidated Statements of Income
(In thousands except per share amounts)

Year ended June 30, 2005 Year ended June 30, 2004
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $ 4,351,159 $ � $ 4,351,159 $ 4,106,393 $ � $ 4,106,393

Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues:
Wages and benefits 1,867,983 6,061(4) 1,874,044 1,790,479 7,527(4) 1,798,006
Services and supplies 1,046,341 � 1,046,341 1,090,207 � 1,090,207
Rent, lease and
maintenance 503,132 � 503,132 416,394 � 416,394
Depreciation and
amortization 232,779 � 232,779 183,796 � 183,796
Other 23,687 � 23,687 26,382 � 26,382

Cost of revenues 3,673,922 6,061 3,679,983 3,507,258 7,527 3,514,785

Gain on sale of
business � � � (285,273) � (285,273)
Other operating
expenses 22,756 936(5) 23,692 40,697 1,439(5) 42,136

Total operating
expenses 3,696,678 6,997 3,703,675 3,262,682 8,966 3,271,648

Operating income 654,481 (6,997) 647,484 843,711 (8,966) 834,745

Interest expense 18,596 1,590(6) 20,186 17,037 1,070(6) 18,107
Other non-operating
income, net (5,186) � (5,186) (2,509) � (2,509)

Pretax profit 641,071 (8,587) 632,484 829,183 (10,036) 819,147

Income tax expense 225,126 (2,211)(7) 222,915 299,340 (1,921)(7) 297,419

Net income $ 415,945 $ (6,376) $ 409,569 $ 529,843 $ (8,115) $ 521,728

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 3.26 $ (0.05) $ 3.21 $ 4.03 $ (0.06) $ 3.97

Diluted $ 3.19 $ (0.05) $ 3.14 $ 3.83 $ (0.06) $ 3.77

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 181

Shares used in
computing earnings
per share:
Basic 127,560 � 127,560 131,498 � 131,498

Diluted 130,382 174(8) 130,556 139,646 234(8) 139,880

91

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 182

Table of Contents

AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
(In thousands)

Year ended June 30, 2005 Year ended June 30, 2004
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from
operating
activities:
Net income $ 415,945 $ (6,376) $ 409,569 $ 529,843 $ (8,115) $ 521,728

Adjustments to
reconcile net
income to net cash
provided by
operating
activities:
Depreciation and
amortization 232,779 � 232,779 183,796 � 183,796
Contract
inducement
amortization 14,309 � 14,309 10,981 � 10,981
Provision for
uncollectible
accounts
receivable 763 � 763 1,461 � 1,461
Deferred financing
fee amortization 1,436 � 1,436 3,142 � 3,142
Provision for
default loan
liability (188) � (188) 2,685 � 2,685
Gain on sale of
business units (70) � (70) (291,967) � (291,967)
Gain on long-term
investments (2,967) � (2,967) (820) � (820)
Deferred income
tax expense 85,540 (723)(1) 84,817 66,155 (1,194)(1) 64,961
Stock-based
compensation
expense � 6,061(4) 6,061 � 12,589(4) 12,589
Tax benefit of
stock options 24,179 (4,120) 20,059 26,263 (6,027) 20,236
Settlement of
interest rate hedges (19,267) � (19,267) � � �

225 � 225 5,000 � 5,000

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 183

Other non-cash
activities
Changes in assets
and liabilities, net
of effects from
acquisitions:
Increase in
accounts
receivable (21,945) � (21,945) (156,063) � (156,063)
Increase in prepaid
expenses and other
current assets (16,540) � (16,540) (3,596) � (3,596)
(Increase) decrease
in other assets 3,234 � 3,234 (18,362) � (18,362)
Increase (decrease)
in accounts
payable (11,483) � (11,483) 14,194 � 14,194
Increase (decrease)
in accrued
compensation and
benefits (5,362) � (5,362) 11,502 � 11,502
Increase in other
accrued liabilities 2,414 � 2,414 52,711 (5,062)(9) 47,649
Increase (decrease)
in income taxes
receivable/payable (8,277) � (8,277) 16,182 � 16,182
Increase in other
long-term
liabilities 10,755 5,158 15,913 12,047 7,809 19,856
Increase in
unearned revenue 33,868 � 33,868 11,055 � 11,055

Total adjustments 323,403 6,376 329,779 (53,634) 8,115 (45,519)

Net cash provided
by operating
activities 739,348 � 739,348 476,209 � 476,209

Cash flows from
investing
activities:
Purchases of
property,
equipment and
software, net (253,231) � (253,231) (224,621) � (224,621)
Additions to other
intangible assets (35,518) � (35,518) (33,329) � (33,329)
Payments for
acquisitions, net of
cash acquired (626,858) � (626,858) (251,727) � (251,727)

87 � 87 583,133 � 583,133

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 184

Proceeds from
divestitures, net of
transaction costs
Purchases of
investments (8,607) � (8,607) (7,690) � (7,690)
Proceeds from sale
of investments 1,713 � 1,713 1,196 � 1,196
Additions to notes
receivable � � � (3,015) � (3,015)
Proceeds from
notes receivable 425 � 425 6,452 � 6,452

Net cash provided
by (used in)
investing activities (921,989) � (921,989) 70,399 � 70,399

Cash flows from
financing
activities:
Proceeds from
issuance of
long-term debt, net 2,790,016 � 2,790,016 1,459,600 � 1,459,600
Payments of
long-term debt (2,437,635) � (2,437,635) (1,274,238) � (1,274,238)
Purchase of
treasury shares (250,793) � (250,793) (743,198) � (743,198)
Proceeds from
stock options
exercised 36,596 36,596 34,262 � � 34,262
Proceeds from
issuance of
treasury shares 30,243 � 30,243 4,776 � 4,776
Other, net � � � (2,081) � (2,081)

Net cash provided
by (used in)
financing activities 168,427 � 168,427 (520,879) � (520,879)

Net increase
(decrease) in cash
and cash
equivalents (14,214) � (14,214) 25,729 � 25,729
Cash and cash
equivalents at
beginning of year 76,899 � 76,899 51,170 � 51,170

Cash and cash
equivalents at end
of year $ 62,685 $ � $ 62,685 $ 76,899 $ � $ 76,899

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 185

(1) Deferred income taxes associated with additional stock-based compensation expense, net of reversals related to
stock option exercises.

92

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(2) Additional income taxes payable associated with Section 162(m) deduction disallowances and accruals for
related estimated penalties and interest.

(3) Adjustments for additional stock-based compensation expense and excess tax benefits and adjustments related to